

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1194 OF 2013

RAKESH ...APPELLANT(S)  
VERSUS  
STATE OF M.P. ...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Learned counsel for the appellant on instructions seeks to withdraw this criminal appeal.

The criminal appeal is accordingly dismissed a withdrawn.

.....CJI.  
(T.S.THAKUR)  
.....J.  
(A.K. SIKRI)  
.....J.  
(R. BANUMATHI)

NEW DELHI,  
JANUARY 8, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
ASHOK RAJ SINGH  
Date: 2016.01.12  
16:11:38 IST  
Reason:  
ITEM NO.809

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1194/2013

RAKESH Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

Date : 08/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv. (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Learned counsel for the appellant on instructions  
seeks to withdraw this criminal appeal.

The criminal appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms  
of the signed order.

(ASHOK RAJ SINGH)

Court Master

(Signed Order is placed in the file)

(SAROJ SAINI)

Court Master